

## YOUR TAP WATER IS NOW SAFE

ATTENTION RESIDENTS OF	
As of	your tap water is once again safe to drink and use for household purposes.
CORRECTIVE MEASURES TAKEN:	

Extensive sampling and analysis to assess contamination and risk.

**Addresses affected:** 2602 Seabird Island Rd; 3028 Chowat Rd; 3062 Chowat Rd; 3198 Chowat Rd; 3308 Chowat Rd; 3342 Chowat Rd; 3360 Chowat Rd; 3468 Chowat Rd; 3556 Chowat Rd; 3640 Chowat Rd; 3690 Chowat Rd; 3774 Chowat Rd; 3864 Chowat Rd; 3918 Chowat Rd.

You must first run all taps for one minute, before you start using your tap water again.

## PLEASE FOLLOW THESE STEPS TO ENSURE YOUR WATER IS SAFE FOR DRINKING:

- Before using your water, run all the cold water faucets for one full minute.
- Remove all screens on your faucets and clean them in soap and water, then rinse.
- Run all drinking fountains for one full minute.
- If you have a water softener, run it through a regeneration cycle and be sure to check your owner's manual for additional instructions.

After you have followed all of these instructions, your tap water is once again safe to use.



For more information, contact:

Health Centre, Environmental Health Officer and/or Chief and Council



## TAP WATER CAN NOW BE USED FOR:

- Drinking
- Cooking
- Making juice, drinks or infant formula
- Brushing teeth or soaking dentures
- Washing fruit and vegetables
- Making soup, tea or coffee
- Making ice cubes
- Hand washing
- Washing dishes
- Bathing
- Laundry

Community Contact Information:

Danika Snook 604-202-0834